

Urgent Care Northwest: Powered by ExperCARE Extends Hours to Provide Convenient, Accessible Healthcare in Alabama

The Jasper, Alabama location now offers evening and weekend hours to serve the community's diagnostic and preventative health needs.

JASPER, AL, UNITED STATES, April 4, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Urgent</u> Care Northwest: Powered by



ExperCARE, a leading provider of comprehensive healthcare services in Alabama, is excited to announce extended hours. This expansion ensures that patients can access quality care at their convenience without missing work or school.

"

By offering extended hours, we're striving to make it easier for individuals and families to access quality healthcare at times that work for their lives." Dean Naden, M.D., MRO, Associate Medical Director Urgent Care Northwest has been a trusted healthcare partner for families in Jasper for over a decade. By extending our hours at this location, Urgent Care Northwest reaffirms its commitment to providing accessible and convenient healthcare options for all.

"We understand that life doesn't always fit into a 9-to-5 schedule," ExperCARE Founder and CEO Catherine Grant said. "Our extended hours allow patients to prioritize their health on their own terms, whether it's a routine check-up or an unexpected illness."

Urgent Care Northwest: Powered by ExperCARE Location & Hours: 2708 Highway 78 E Jasper, AL 35501-3430 Monday-Friday: 8:30am-7pm Saturday: 9am-7pm Sunday: 1pm-7pm

"We're dedicated to putting our patients' needs first," said Dean Naden, M.D., MRO, Associate

Medical Director for ExperCARE's Alabama operations. "By offering extended hours, we're striving to make it easier for individuals and families to access quality healthcare at times that work for their lives."

In addition to our extended hours, more exciting changes are coming! This spring, Urgent Care Northwest will officially transition to ExperCARE and offer an enhanced healthcare experience to valued patients.

We're committed to providing "The providers YOU trust. The care YOU need," and that's exactly what ExperCARE will deliver. ExperCARE will retain existing medical records and continue to provide the trusted providers and comprehensive care that Urgent Care Northwest patients rely on—now with a streamlined model that includes primary care, urgent care, and more.

About Urgent Care Northwest: Powered by ExperCARE

Urgent Care Northwest: Powered by ExperCARE is a leading provider of comprehensive healthcare services in Alabama. Urgent Care Northwest: Powered by ExperCARE offers a wide range of services, including urgent care, primary care, pediatrics, and functional medicine, with a focus on patient-centered care and convenience. The extended hours and walk-in model ensure that patients can access quality care when they need it most.

Taylor David ExperCARE +1 949-436-5173 email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/800226812

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.